10-PRA5-CB_Spec_Sheet 12/18 page 1 of 4
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
The Gardco PRA5 straight aluminum pole consists of a one-piece 5" round extruded aluminum

For Gardco Post Top
Mounted Luminaires
Ordering Guide example: PRA5CB10BRPDR
Prefix
PRA5
Base
CB
Height Finish Options
PRA5 CB  Cast Base
Hinged Bases are
available for this pole
size. Please refer
to Hinged Base
Pole sheet 79415-8
0for specifications
and dimensions.
10'
12'
15'
18'
20'
BRP Bronze Paint
BLP Black Paint
WP White Paint
NP  Natural Aluminum Paint
BRA Bronze Anodized
BLA Black Anodized
NA Natural Anodized
OC  Optional Color Paint
Specify RAL designation
ex: OC-RAL7024.
SC  Special Color Paint
Specify. Must supply color chip.
DR Duplex Receptacle
GFCI  Ground Fault Receptacle
VDA Vibration Dampener
Nipples and Couplings
NL  Nipple - External thread
CL  Coupling - Internal thread
Indicate size (1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", 1 1/2". ) Indicate height
above base and orientation to hand hole. See Pole
Orientataion Information
on Page 4.
Site and Area Poles
Pole/Bracket
Dimensions
NOTE:  Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts.
Gardco will not honor any claim for incorrect anchorage placement from failure to use factory supplied templates.
E
CONDUIT
OPENING
HANDHOLE
REINFORCEMENT
MAXIMUM B
MINIMUM B
TAPPED 3/8"-16
FOR GROUND
CONNECTOR
A
D
C
CAST ALUMINUM
NUT COVER
F
TAPPED 3/8"-16
FOR GROUND
CONNECTOR
HANDHOLE DETAIL
Tapped 3/8" - 16
for Ground